

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.29686 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No .	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	14.10.2025	<u>SK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> in <u>W.P.No.29686 of 2024</u> This petition is filed to implead the proposed respondent No.4 as respondent No.4 in the writ petition as well as in all other pending miscellaneous petitions and the same is unopposed by the other side. Heard both sides and perused the material on record. For the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, this petition is allowed as prayed for. The Registry is directed to take necessary steps to amend the cause title accordingly. Accordingly, this I.A. is allowed. <u>SK, J</u> <u>W.P.No.29686 of 2024</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the impleaded respondent No.4 through Registered Post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of hearing. Post after four (4) weeks. List on 18.11.2025. <u>SK, J</u>	<i>Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.</i>

		mvm	
--	--	-----	--